# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

## FORM 8-K

## **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 13 (November 8, 2019)

# GREENLAND TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

British Virgin Islands	001-38605	N/A
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)
or incorporation)		identification No.)
11-F, Building #12, Sunking Plaza, Gaojiao F		044400
Hangzhou, Zhejiang, People's Republic of C (Address of principal executive offices)	nina	311122 (Zip Code)
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's telep	hone number including area code: <b>(86)</b> (	010-53607082
(Former nam	ne or former address, if changed since la	st report)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the fili	ng obligation of the registrant under any of the following
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under	r the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
$\square$ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the	ne Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	ule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Ru	ule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging of this chapter) or Rule 12b–2 of the Securities Exchange Ac		ned in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405
Emerging growth company ⊠		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to S	9	xtended transition period for complying with any new or
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Ordinary shares, no par value	GTEC	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
Warrants to purchase one-half of one ordinary share	GTECW	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
vvariants to purchase one-nair or one ordinary stidle	GIECW	THE MADDAY STOCK MINISTELLEC

#### Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing

By letter dated November 8, 2019, Greenland Technologies Holding Corporation (the "Company") was notified by the Nasdaq Listing Qualifications Staff (the "Staff") that the Staff had determined to delist the Company's warrants, which are trading under the ticker symbol "GTECW," from the Nasdaq Capital Market due to the Company's non-compliance with the minimum 400 Round Lot Holder requirement for initial listing as set forth in Nasdaq Listing Rule 5515(a)(4). Unless the Company timely requests a hearing before the Nasdaq Hearings Panel, the suspension in trading of the Company's warrants on the Nasdaq Capital Market will take effect at the opening of business on November 19, 2019. The Company does not intend to request such hearing.

# SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## **Greenland Technologies Holding Corporation**

November 13, 2019 By: \( \s/s \) Raymond Z. Wang

Raymond Z. Wang Chief Executive Officer and President